NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the Parks & Recreation Department is hereby authorized to
enter into an agreement with the Ohio Department of Natural Resources, Division of
Watercraft for a Boater Safety Education Grant in the amount of Eight Thousand Seven
Hundred Ninety Seven and Sixty Six Cents ($8,797.66) for the purpose of running a
Southern Summit County Water Exploration Program and the Summer Youth Adventure
Camp which will include boating safety, wakeboarding and waterskiing.  This grant will
also fund some maintenance and training costs.

SECTION 2.